


1. CT9311 /CTD9311 / CTU9311 T JIBEENRE5IZ=

Left Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components For CT9311 / CTD9311 / CTU9311

¥ 5%
Ref.No.

0O 1 ON W LD —

S PE DS DS DD DLW LWL LWL LWWWINDN NN N DN NN D = 2 = = = = = = o
O CO 1O\ N H WD, OOV WND—, OOV ITOAWUEA WD OOV IO W — O

49-A
49-B
50
51
52
53
54
55
*56
*57

Yy &} 4R 5% 4 T
Parts No. Description
2273110101 742 Stitch Plate Support
2273110102 & Hose Clamp
22731101031 5 R Safety Plate Holder
2273110104 SR Stitch Plate Support
221A0000563 SEArER4H Collar Asm.(FO534A)
220611A0157 HREEZAH Link Cover Asm.
2100001404 FLZE Plug
2206110108 il Upper Knife Shaft
8MB04280807K 1245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
2206110110 {ifi# Upper Knife Shaft Bushing
90ST0410 TEALFH Knock Pin
2273110112 J]& Lower Knife Holder Bracket
8MMO06401610A 1245 Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)
8MB04281007K 1244 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)
8MC05321209D 1244 Screw (C850212 M5-0.8%12)
2206110116 iifi# Lower Knife Holder Bushing
8MB04281307A 124% Screw (CT9311-01-17 M4-0.7%13)
2206110118 N7JJJEE Lower Knife Holder
2206110119 "~ 7J Lower Knife
2273110120 _E77 Upper Knife
8MB04280607A 1244 Screw (CT350202 M4-0.7%6)
22731101221 _E 71 Upper Knife Holder
8MN04280400A 1245 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
2206110124 A Link Cover(Lower)
8MA06400510A HEME Nut (CT0533 M6-1%*5)
2206110126 FAFE Washer
8MMO04281207A 124% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)
2273110128 SEFEARAAN Upper Knife Adiusting Lever
8MN03200300A 1245 Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3)
2210000534 % Collar
2206110131 5E % Spring
2206110132 AHfA$Y Adjusting Lever Pin
2206110133 R Link
66800 JH4R Oil Wick
2206110135 $4 Oil Wick Pin
2206110136 JBRHR Link Cover
8MB03200606K 1245 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
2206110138 #45ESH Link Pin
2206110139 IR Link
22100001191 Y EERHE Rubber Cushion
2273110141 1378 Speed Controller
2273110142 el Suction Pipe
2273110143 R JEE Suction Pipe
8MP04280808A 124% Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8)
90SP0206T FEEESY Spring Pin
8MMO05321609A #24% Screw (RPO111 M5-0.8%16)
2206110147 [F53H$E H Ol Defender
2206110148 FAFE Washer
-------------------- FEPE Frame Unit (See The Table)
———————————————————— _E*EBE Upper Frame Unit (See The Table)
-------------------- "NHEBE Lower Frame Unit (See The Table)
8MB85240605A 1244 Screw (CT1002 M3.5-0.6%6)
2100000223 #E Washer
8MB85240607K 1244 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6)
8MB85240406A 124% Screw (UHO0176 M3.5-0.6%4)
8MB04280507K 1244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)
220611A0159 N TIJ1EE4H Lower Knife Holder Set.
2273110156 _E77 Upper Knife
2273110157 _F 77 Upper Knife Holder
* 5L Custom-made Item
Fra% Ref.No. / #% Model CT9311 CTD9311 CTU9311
49 2273110149 2243110149 2244310149
49-A 2270000135A 2240000135A 2244110135A
49-B 2273110149B

FirH=E
Amt.Req.

e e e e DD R e b e b e e e (G b b e DD b b e b e b e e em DO A b e e e e RO m e e e e e e e DO RO = DO —m DD b= m e D —m e e



K S THENRIR

FEh
Conservation Covers And Guide Components For CT9311 /CTD9311 / CTU9311

A

2. CT9311 /CTD9311 / CTU9311




2.CT9311/CTD9311 / CTU9311 :#EZ ki JIREEY
Conservation Covers And Guide Components For CT9311 / CTD9311 / CTU9311

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 3 O\ L AW

S R e el e e e e T )
— O N0 00 1O\ AW — O

Yk} 4R 5%
Parts No.

2273110201
2273110202
2273110203
2273110204
2273110205
2273110206
2273110207
22061102082
2273110209
2273110210
2273110211
2603110212
2273110213
2273110214
2100000223
2210000547
8MD03200306A
8MB04281007K
8MB04280507K
8ME03200706X
8SB24560305A

o TH

Description

T#fi#NE Cloth Plate
[}iEE 2 Dust Cover

JHIEF Gasket

% Edge Guide
Nl Side Cover

[&|EJEE Backet

Zf5 Edge Guide
25 Edge Guide

FAREER Space Washer

EZ Cover

4% Cloth Plate
¥ Edge Guide

1 Edge Guide

"NEEFZ Front Cover
FMPE Washer

FFE Washer

222 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3)
1244 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)

124% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

1244 Screw (CT02351 M3-0.5%7)
124% Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56*3)

HBiIH=E
Amt.Req.

R ON RO DO DO ON o b e RO e e e e e e



3, CT9311 /CTD9311 / CTU9311 #E4L ettt
Feed Control Driving For CT9311 / CTD9311 / CTU9311




3.CT9311/CTD9311 / CTU9311 #anSEsfafitt
Feed Control Driving For CT9311 / CTD9311 / CTU9311

Fr 9%

Ref.No.

O 3 O\ L AW

N N . T I T N T T U U R U Nl N N N N N S N N e el e s i s
S OCXU L IFEIOLLOESOONAARARNRRERIOIOUAELES OO ATONRON LS00~ W — O

Yk} 4R 5%
Parts No.

2200001101
SMNO06400600A
2200001103
8MN04280600C
2200001105
2200001106
90NB252910
2200001108
8MN05320500E
2200001110
2200001111
2200001112
2200001113
2200001114
2200001115
8MB04280807K
2200001117
8MMO04281207A
2200001119
2200001120
2200001121
2200001122
2200001123
900R160
2200001125
2200001126
90ST0410
2200001128
2200001129
90SP0206
900R120
2200001132
2200001133
8MHO04280400A
2200001135
SME03200606A
66800
2273110338
2273110339
SME04281408A
2200001141
2200001142
2200001025
90SWO050
8MMO05320809A
220A0001149
227A3110347
220A0001153
2200000421

900R070

% T
Description
BHA%R Lever
1244 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
754 Rod Pin

1244 Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6)
#H1%2 Rod

CiP#hHIT1ER C Ring

HEHEfK Needle Bearing

{R/Colify Eccentric
2% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)

5 Rod
LAY Rod Pin

AR Link

AR Link

Hhi#%$H Lever Pin
& Washer

1244 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8)

B Lever
12%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)
7K B Bracket

B TUF Guide

5SS Spring
S $ Pin

fi@ Bushing

OJZ:H¥8 O Ring
JHIE Oil Seal

ZEENIEE Shaft

ARG Pin
BN AR Link

5 [BHRME Nut

5SS Spring Pin
OffZHiE& O Ring

ZBERIERT Stud

1FFh$84 Stopper Pin

1244 Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7+4)
ZEIfER e Knob

124% Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)

JH4R O1l Wick
ZEEEIAE Lever

ZBIZIECIN Regulator Plate

222 Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7*%14)
FFE% Spacer

1-EhER Stopper

#hFE Washer

JEEEEE Spring Washer
2% Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8)

Hif74E Lever Asm.

AEENEIASAH Lever Set
FEFYEFH4E Link Set.

ZI4RE% Graduation Bushing

OFLHEE O Ring

BrHE

Amt.Req.

== = e = e e e = DD DD R e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e DN R e e e = DN = = = DN = DD = DD DD /= D =



CXN2311/CX2311-1/CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1 / CXU2311-1 / CXN2311-1

4, CT9311/CTD9311 /CTU9311 /CX2311/CXD2311 /CXM2311/CXU2311
CT9811 /CTD9811 / CTU9811 ££EES34H Lint Collector




4. CT9311/CTD9311 /CTU9311 /CX2311 /CXD2311 /CXM2311 /CXU2311
CXN2311/CX2311-1/CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1/CXN2311-1
CT9811/CTD9811 / CTU9811 ££EELE4H Lint Collector

¥ 5% Y1 Rl 4w 5% # Tt B HAE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 4CV0070101 14340 Bag Asm. 1
2 CV107 FEEELNZH Fabric bag Asm. 1
3 4CV0070103 ) 6ZERE Air Tube (L= 1300mm ) 2
4 4ATCS09A0309 SRR KE4E Regulator Asm. 1
5 4CV0070105 A Link Asm 1
6 4CV0070106 o Hose Clamp 1
7 4CV1070107 S Tube (¢ 22 Connector) 1
8 4AL0120103 ¢ 622 R EHEHE Connector 1
9 4UTB0004321 JHEEE K Regulator 1
10 4UTB010456 ¢ 822 R EHEHE Connector 1
11 8WD30000015B ARiZ4% Wood Screw 2




5.CT9311/CTD9311 / CTU9311 BRI #RF1R Gauge Parts List

-
|
|
|
|
|
|

-

9

_ _ _
_ _ _
_ _ _
_ _ _ |
_ _ _ —
== 1T 12, 85 |
[a= \HE B0 Ho |
Im/® & lgd o ™
= =y o0 SO | O
1T T 1L Id =S
7T | T T lLL LL _m_u
82 18RS 128 88 | o5
o0 100 100 0o | PP
155 55 155 55 EEA
e e ___ i | 95
I 00O
| = |
1o ____ a~
|
o < W0
r—-—"-""——"——-—"——-— r— -
_ _
_ _
F———————————= _ _ F————————=
_ | o | o _
_ _ _ _
_ _ /Y _ /Y _
5= T | Qs | Q% 18
\Ho Ho 1Ho ' Ho 50
__H__H_ _H__H_ | _H__H_ | _H__H_ __H__H_
= UD | o0 | o0 =
&S &b | & & (PPN
Ll L1 I (N lLL
5 =8 | 55 | 58 JRiR
|y oS | o | o [Kealen
\od ogd | OO | OO o
== = | == | == ==
2 T L2992 L9992 22




5.CT9311/CTD9311 / CTU9311 B TE#F1F Gauge Parts List
R R

7 9%
Ref.No.

~N O\ B W

T-A

8-A

9-A
10
10-A
11
12
12-A
13
13-A
14
14-A
15
15-A
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Parts No.
5227TPL1400
5227TPL1480
5227TPL1560
5227TPL1640
5222TPL156B
8SE24560303A
5222TPL1402
5222TPL140A
5220TPL1482
5222TPL148A
5222TPL1562
5222TPL156A
5220TPL1642
5202TPL164A
5227TPL156B
5227TPL1402
5222TPL140C
5227TPL1482
5222TPL148C
5227TPL1562
5222TPL156C
5227TPL1642
5222TPL164C
5227TPL1561
5227TPL1641
5222PFL156]
5222PFL156K
5222PFL156L
8SB24560405A
8SB24560305A
5222PFL1400
5222PFL1480
5220PFL1481
5222PFL1560
5220PFL1640
5227PFTL1401
5227PFTL1481
5227PFTL1561
5227PFTL1641
5220DG0012
5220FDL1561
5220DFL1561
5227DG0004
5227FDL1561
5227DG0007
5227FDL1560
5227DFL1561
5222DG0009
5222FDL1560
5222DFL1560
5222DG0011
5222FDL1561
5222DFL1561
5227DGTLI1560
5227PFTL156]
5227PFTL156K
5227PFTLI156L
8SB24560404A
5227TPL1481

%
Description
#11K Throat Plate (4.0)
$HK Throat Plate (4.8)
#11K Throat Plate (5.6)
$HK Throat Plate (6.4)
$F# Throat Plate

124% Screw (CT3110159 3/32"-56%2.7)

#4240 Throat Plate Asm (4.0)
$H#E Stitch plate Tongue (4.0)

$F#4H Throat Plate Asm (3 needle 4.8)

$H5E Stitch plate Tongue (3 needle 4.8)
#4240 Throat Plate Asm (5.6)

$H#E Stitch plate Tongue (5.6)

#4240 Throat Plate Asm (6.4)
K Stitch plate Tongue (6.4)

#1#K Throat Plate

#4540 Throat Plate Asm (4.0)
$t# & Stitch plate Tongue (4.0)

$H454H Throat Plate Asm (3 needle 4.8)

$HH 5 Stitch plate Tongue (3 needle 4.8)
#4540 Throat Plate Asm (5.6)

$t# & Stitch plate Tongue (5.6)

#4540 Throat Plate Asm (6.4)
$t# & Stitch plate Tongue (6.4)

#+#% Throat Plate (5.6)

$1#K Throat Plate (6.4)
B BRI Hinged Type Presser Foot

1 B EERAIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

B BAIEE Hinged Type Presser Foot
12%% Screw (SH0413 3/32"-56%4)

1245 Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56*3)

JBRFAI4E Presser Foot Asm (4.0)
JERFAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.8)

JBRFAI4E Presser Foot Asm ((3 needle 4.8))

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (5.6)
JBRFAI4E Presser Foot Asm (6.4)

JERFAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.0)

JBRFAI4E Presser Foot Asm ((3 needle 4.8))
JERFAI4H Presser Foot Asm (5.6)

JBRFAI4E Presser Foot Asm (6.4)

%454 Feed Dog Set
F 25415 Main Feed Dog

B34 Diff Feed Dog

AR E4H Feed Dog Set
¥ %45 %% Main Feed Dog

1EARE4H Feed Dog Set

F 4515 Main Feed Dog
B4 85 Diff Feed Dog

%454 Feed Dog Set

F %415 Main Feed Dog
B354 5 Diff Feed Dog

AT E4H Feed Dog Set

F 4715 Main Feed Dog
BI2447 85 Diff Feed Dog

%415 Top Feed Dog

i EfBRAATEE Hinged Type Presser Foot
B BAMIEE Hinged Type Presser Foot

1 B EERAIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

1844 Screw (FT1001 3/32"-56%3.8)
#11K Throat Plate ( 3 needle 4.8 )

-10-

HTH=E
Amt.Req.

bt DO = b b b b b b e e e b b b b e e e b b b b e e b b b b e DD b b b b b e b b b b b e b b b e e e e b b e e e e e e



